
WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs 3ABN Today Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless CBS 2 News The Doctors Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil CBS 2 News at 4:00PM

4-ABC Tamron Hall The View Rachael Ray GMA3-Need to Know General Hospital ThisMinute ThisMinute The Drew Barrymore Show The Kelly Clarkson Show

5-MNT NCIS: New Orleans Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today With Hoda & Jenna Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Paid Prog. Days of our Lives Daily Blast Varied Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Varied Programs

9-TBS Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Donkey Elinor Clifford-Dog Pinkalicious Sesame St. Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Cat Elementary Odd Squad

11-WGN-A In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation Early Edition

12-DISC Salvage Hunters Varied Programs

13-FREE Melissa Melissa The 700 Club 700 Club The Middle The Middle The Middle Varied Programs

14-SYFY Varied Programs (:04) Movie Varied Programs (:31) Movie

15-ROOT Varied Programs

16-FOXN The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts & Sandra Smith The Story With Martha Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Judge Mathis The People’s Court Hot Bench Hot Bench Divorce Divorce Protection Protection The Dr. Oz Show 25 Words 25 Words Funny You Funny You

18-DISN Puppy Pals Puppy Pals Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Bluey Bluey Big City Big City Big City Varied Programs Jessie Jessie

19-QVC Varied Programs

20-HBO Varied Programs (:45) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:58) Movie Varied (8:50) Movie Varied (:35) Movie Varied Programs (:19) Movie Varied Programs (:19) Movie Varied

23-ESPN Varied UEFA Euro Varied Programs UEFA Euro Varied Programs SportCtr Varied SportsCenter

24-ESPN2 Varied Programs Daily Wager

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Making Money The Claman Countdown Kudlow Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit

97-OUTD Varied Programs Wicked Tuna

WEDNESDAY EVENING JUNE 23, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Sanctuary Salvation in A Sharper Focus ’ Today Cooking ’ Å Amazing Digital It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking ’ Å Unlocking Bible Prophecy Lineage ’ Life After 

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Darndest Things (N) S.W.A.T. “Stakeout” ’ S.W.A.T. ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert (N) James Corden (N) Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam Press Your Luck (N) ’ The $100,000 Pyramid (N) Card Sharks “205” (N) ’ News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) ›› “The Boss Baby” (2017) Premiere. ’ Å The Blacklist “Konets” (N) News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full (N) Conan (N) Full Frontal

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Journeys BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Nature ’ Å (DVS) Mental Illness (N) Mental Illness (N) Broken Places ’ Å

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown (N) Expedition Unknown (N) Expedition Unknown: Uncovered Investigating the battles in Normandy. (N) ’ (:01) Expedition Unknown

13-FREE (3:00) ›› “I Feel Pretty” (2018) Å ››› “Pretty in Pink” (1986) Molly Ringwald. Å ›› “The Proposal” (2009) Sandra Bullock, Ryan Reynolds. Å The Bold Type (N) ’ The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY ›› “The Lost World: Jurassic Park” (1997) Jeff Goldblum. Å (DVS) ›› “Jurassic Park III” (2001) Sam Neill. ›› “Armageddon” (1998) Bruce Willis, Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler. Å

15-ROOT Mariners (N) Mariners Bensinger MLS Soccer Portland Timbers at Houston Dynamo. (N) Timbers (N) Mariners MLB Baseball Colorado Rockies at Seattle Mariners. From T-Mobile Park in Seattle. Mariners

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang MasterChef (N) ’ Å Crime Scene Kitchen (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City TBA Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Tommy Bahama Home (N) In the Kitchen With David - PM Edition (N) (Live) Å Celebrate Summer With Alberti & Jane (N) (Live) The Healthier Home (N) Facets of Diamonique (N) Prepare Your Home (N)

20-HBO Wrath-Titans ››› “Lincoln” (2012) Daniel Day-Lewis. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å REAL Sports Gumbel ››› “The Aviator” (2004, Biography) Leonardo DiCaprio. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å In Treatment (:20) Betty

21-HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Property Brothers Property Brothers (N) (:01) Two Steps Home (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX ›› John Q (:16) ››› “8 Mile” (2002) Eminem. ‘R’ (:08) ››› “The Italian Job” (2003) Mark Wahlberg. ›› “The Rite” (2011) Anthony Hopkins. ‘PG-13’ Å (9:55) ››› “Misery” (1990) ‘R’ Å Never Rarely

23-ESPN 2021 College World Series Game 9: Teams TBA. (N) MLB Baseball Los Angeles Dodgers at San Diego Padres. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å UEFA Euro Loma G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) UEFA Euro NFL Live Å Boxing

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Bob Hope Fitzgerald Concealer Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman Shooting USA’s Im Sh Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman Shooting USA’s Im Sh Gun Stories Shoot Gllry Guns Rifleman

MONDAY EVENING JUNE 28, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Wisdom Salvation in Three Cosmic Messages 3ABN Today ’ Å Spring Camp Meeting ’ Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. 3ABN Today ’ Å Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. ASI Conventions ’ Å

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Neighbor Bob Heart NCIS: New Orleans ’ Bull ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam The Bachelorette (N) ’ Å (DVS) Celeb-Dating (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles “Heist” NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) American Ninja Warrior The qualifiers continue. (N) ’ (:01) Small Fortune (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby BBQ Brawl (N) Å Grill of Victory (N) Å Chopped Å

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. (N) Final Space Rick, Morty Tuca-Bert

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow ’ Experience Experience (:01) Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens (N) ’

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws: Full (N) Street Outlaws: Full (N) Street Outlaws “America’s List: Double Standards” (N) ’ Å (:01) Fast N’ Loud Å

13-FREE ››› “Pretty in Pink” (1986) Molly Ringwald. Å ›› “The Proposal” (2009) Sandra Bullock, Ryan Reynolds. Å ››› “Love, Simon” (2018) Nick Robinson, Josh Duhamel. Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:30) ›› “London Has Fallen” (2016) ›› “White House Down” (2013, Action) Channing Tatum, Jamie Foxx. Å (DVS) ›› “The Magnificent Seven” (2016) Denzel Washington, Chris Pratt. Å Futurama ’

15-ROOT MLS Soccer Major League Rugby LA Giltinis at Seattle Seawolves. Mariners Mariners Fight Sports: World Class Championship Boxing Fight Sports Fight Sports MMA UFA

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Hell’s Kitchen (N) ’ House (N) Duncan (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Fashion’s Night In Å Lancer-Skincare (N) MAC Cosmetics (N) (Live) WEN Chaz Dean (N)

20-HBO (3:00) ››› “The Dark Knight Rises” (2012) ‘PG-13’ Last Week ››› “War Horse” (2011) Emily Watson. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å Treat (N) Treat (N) Betty ’ In Treatment In Treatment Sam Jay

21-HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Celebrity IOU (N) Å Celebrity IOU (N) Å Celebrity IOU Celebrity IOU Å

22-MAX (3:45) ››› “The Score” (2001) Robert De Niro. ‘R’ (5:50) ›› “12 Strong” (2018) Chris Hemsworth. ››› “Misery” (1990) James Caan. ’ ‘R’ Å (9:49) ››› “The Blind Side” (2009) Sandra Bullock.

23-ESPN SportsCenter/Smith NBA Countdown (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Conference Final: Teams TBA. SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 2021 College World Series Finals, Game 1: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) UEFA Euro 30 for 30 UFC Archival UFC UEFA Euro UFC Archival

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Farming Fishmonger MeatEater Wild Ride Longmire “Unquiet Mind” Humanimal McMillan Farming Fishmonger Longmire “Unquiet Mind” Humanimal Wild Ride Farming Fishmonger

TUESDAY EVENING JUNE 29, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Mission 360 Jesus Secrets Unsealed ’ 3ABN Today ’ Å Behold the Lamb Presents Amazing Creator 3ABN Today ’ Å Questions Asia Now Mission Creator

3-CBS CBS News News Jeopardy (N) Wheel NCIS “Sturgeon Season” FBI “Liar’s Poker” ’ FBI: Most Wanted ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Game Time

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Home Econ. The Conners black-ish ’ To Tell the Truth ’ News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire ’ Å Chicago Fire “Always” ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) News (N) News (N) Good Stuff Inside (N) America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition. (N) ’ (:01) College Bowl (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped (N) Å Good Eats Good Eats Chopped Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Wipeout ’ Å

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Finding Your Roots American Experience ’ Frontline (N) ’ Å American Masters ’

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) NewsNation Prime (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å NewsNation Prime Å NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Moonshiners ’ Å Deadliest Catch Sig is forced to change his plans. ’ Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch Wild Bill’s crew scrambles. (N) ’ Deadliest Catch: Legend Mysteries-Abandoned

13-FREE Pretty ›› “The Proposal” (2009) Sandra Bullock, Ryan Reynolds. Å ››› “Cast Away” (2000, Drama) Tom Hanks, Helen Hunt, Nick Searcy. Å Motherland (N) The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:30) ›› “Dracula Untold” (2014) ›› “The Magnificent Seven” (2016) Denzel Washington, Chris Pratt. Å ›› “Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen” (2009, Action) Shia LaBeouf. Å (:35) Se7en

15-ROOT MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Toronto Blue Jays. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) Mariners MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Toronto Blue Jays. Mariners MLR Rugby

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Mental Samurai A professional stilt walker. (N) ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City To Be Announced Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Lancer-Skincare (N) MAC Cosmetics (N) (Live) Bumble and bumble. (N) Cheers! to Shopping With Leah and Shawn (N) (Live) JAI Jewelry (N) (Live) Diamond Jewelry (N) Kirk’s Folly Jewelry (N)

20-HBO (3:25) ››› “Matchstick Men” (2003) Real Time With Bill Maher (:25) ››› “Tenet” (2020) John David Washington. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å “The Legend of the Underground” ‘NR’ In Treatment In Treatment Book of El

21-HGTV Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones (N) Å Good Bones (N) Å $50K Three Hunters Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX ›› “The Wedding Date” (4:51) ›› “Jersey Girl” (2004) Å (:35) › “Epic Movie” (2007) Kal Penn. ›› “Metro” (1997, Action) Eddie Murphy. ’ ‘R’ Å (9:59) › “Showtime” (2002) ‘PG-13’ Airheads ’

23-ESPN 2021 College World Series Finals, Game 2: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) MLB Baseball San Francisco Giants at Los Angeles Dodgers. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 WNBA Basketball: Sun at Mystics (N) UEFA Euro UFC UFC Archival SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) UEFA Euro UFC UFC Archival

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunting (N) Lindsey Way Hunt Nugent (N) Gamekee Driven (N) Drury’s Thirt. Critical (N) Bowlife Live 2 Hunt Archer’s Raised Addicted Jim Shock Hunting Lindsey Way
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